this contract shall be subject to and contingent upon the availability of 

funds appropriated by the legislature for the current and future periods. 

4.0 Salary  

4.1 Effective March 5th, 2009, for all services rendered by Brogan, the Board 

of Trustees shall pay him a base salary at the base rate of Three Hundred 

Fifty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($357,000) per year.  This amount shall be 

payable according to the Board of Trustee’s payroll policies and 

procedures and the pay plan applicable to the President’s position, with 

applicable deductions, such as applicable taxes and benefits being 

withdrawn.